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ARTS/HUMANITIES/SCIENCE/COMMERCE

Institute ID: IR17-COLL-2-18717
Institute Name: Jawaharlal Nehru Rajkeeya Mahavidyalaya
Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 3075 3405 3425 — —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 570 375 - - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students =~ Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
uG 1256 1676 2932 2809 123 0 569 179
PG 78 273 351 348 3 0 97 24

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 112
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first
year students
admitted in the
year

913

1188

1197

No. of first
year students
admitted in the
year

149

154

177

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

518

677

630

No. of students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

128

131

131

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

112

126

140

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

Median salary
of placed
graduates
(Amount in
Rs.)

30000 (Thirty
thousand)

30000 (Thirty
thousand)

30000 (Thirty
Thousand)

Median salary
of placed
graduates
(Amount in
Rs.)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

145

150

170

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by

the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue

higher studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification

1 Abdul Salam 41 Assistant Male M. Phil
Professor

2 Avijit Golui 30 Assistant Male NET
Professor

3 Bimla Toppo 37 Other Female NET

4 Dr F H Hashmi 60 Associate Male Ph.D
Professor

5 Dr K Chanderdeep Singh 37 Assistant Male Ph.D

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Experience (In
Months)
74

60

10

300

61

312
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Dr K Sonamuthu

Dr Anjani Kumar

Dr Dipon Sharmah

Dr G Rajendran

Dr Govind Singh Panwar

Dr H K Sharma

Dr Hema Banerjee

Dr Igbal Ahmad

Dr J R Chowdhary

Dr J S Manhas

Dr K C Joshi

Dr K P Sharma

Dr K Rajmohan

Dr KV Ramana Murthy

Dr Kandi Muthu

Dr Kusum Kumari
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50

37

37

59

67

55

46

66

53

60

47

61

52

54

40

38

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

254

62

65

253

266

310

253

453

237

341

310

346

253

244

74

73

412
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Dr Laly Joseph

Dr Manju Nair

Dr N Francis Xavier

Dr N Lakshmi

Dr N Rajavel

Dr Noman Raouf

Dr P M Murali

Dr PALANISWAMY

Dr Pramod Kumar

Dr R G S Baghel

Dr Raj Nath

Dr Ramesh Kumar

Dr Rasbehari Banerjee

Dr Ratan Mazumder

Dr Ratna Kushwaha

Dr S Jayakumar
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63

52

61

40

58

35

45

49

34

55

63

50

38

52

36

53

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

317

253

446

60

403

73

254

208

72

295

317

290

69

241

50

310

5112
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38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Dr S S Sreekumar

Dr S Velayutham

Dr Sainaba Golder

Dr Salim Box Mandal

Dr Satya Prakash

Dr Satyam Setia

Dr Suresh Chandra
Chaturvedi

Dr Swapan Kumar Biswas

Dr T C Khatri

Dr T Hemalatha

Dr Tamil Selvi
Dr Tejeshwari Salam

Dr V M Tripathi

Dr Vijay Tyagi

Dr Vinod N C

Dr Vivek Kumar Sahu
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59

66

47

37

46

50

55

54

66

43

34

31

57

56

40

36

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

312

334

256

73

73

252

228

254

333

74

313

331

74

62
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54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

GOUTHAM

JOCHIBED VINCENT

K Venkatesan

M Sambasivam

Miss Sansarwati

Nidhi Katiyar

Nidhi Shekhawat

P Ajitha Narendran

Parthiban

Patrick Ekka

PEARL DEVDAS

Prakash Horo

Prasad Rao Thota

Rajeev Kumar Tiwari

Reena Dey

RENY SAMUEL

Rudra Pratap Singh
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38

39

33

45

53

35

40

37

35

43

53

34

40

35

42

46

27

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

NET

Ph.D

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

NET

73

254

73

73

74

65

175

358

60

74

254

712
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71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

SAJI JOSEPH

Santosh Kumar Jha

Seemanta Kr Deka

Shadab Hasan

Smt Sheeja Jenson

Suresh Kumar Arya

V Indumathi

VINOD KUMAR
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53

41

39

48

53

39

36

56

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Associate
Professor

Male M. Phil
Male Ph.D
Male M. Phil
Male M. Phil
Female M. Phil
Male NET
Female NET
Male M. Phil

295

63

65

253

356

68

348

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational
expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

494610 (Four
Lakh Forty Six
Thousand Ten)

505850 (Five Lakh

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

1967507
(Nineteen Lakh
Sixteen Seven
Thousand Five
Hundred and
Seven)

296742 (Two Lakh

749496 (Seven
Lakh Forty Nine
Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety
Six)

930027 (Nine

8/12
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Five Thousand
Eight Hundred and

Fifty)
Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero)
Studios 0 (Zero)

Other suitably identified academic 1200000 (Twelve

activities Lakhs)
Annual Operational Expenditure
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching 159265000

staff) (Fifteen Crore
Ninety Lakhs Sixty

Five Thousand)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure ~ 36300000 (Three
or consumables, other running Crore Sixty Three
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshapss)

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels

and allied services)

Women Diversity

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ninety Six
Thousand Seven
Hundred and Forty
Two)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

1100560 (Eleven
Lakhs Five
Hundred and
Sixty)

164238000
(Sixteen Crore
Forty Two Lakhs
thirty Eight
Thousand)

19485000 (One
Crore Ninety Four
Lakhs Eight Five
Thousand)

Lakh Thirty
Thousand Twenty
Seven)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

1089800 (Ten
Lakh Eighty Nine
Thousand Eight
Hundred)

146333000
(Fourteen Crore
Sixty Three Lakhs
Thirty Three
Thousand )

13930000 (One
Crore Thirty Nine
Lakhs Thirty
Thousand)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or

Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year
No. of Patents Filed 0
No. of Patents Published 0

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015

2014

2013

912
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No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words ZERO ZERO ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 4 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 4 3

Total Amount Received (Amount 510000 255000 265000

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Five Lakh Ten Two Lakh Fifty Five Two Lakh Sixty Five
Thousand Thousand Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words ZERO ZERO ZERO

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and

transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped
students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Yes, in some of

the buildings

Yes, in some of

the buildings

Yes, in some of

the buildings

Download

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-COLL-2-18717_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20170113104047.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-COLL-2-18717_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20170113104120.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-COLL-2-18717_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20170113104138.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-COLL-2-18717_PlacementData_20170113104158.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-COLL-2-18717_HigherStudiesData_20170113104236.xlsx
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uploaded format

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download
uploaded format

7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download
uploaded format

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download
uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
http://jnrm.and.nic.in

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 12/12
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-COLL-2-18717_SponsoredResearchDetails_20170113104301.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-COLL-2-18717_TopUniversityDetails3D_20170113104338.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-COLL-2-18717_TopUniversityDetails5D_20170113104400.xlsx
http://jnrm.and.nic.in/

