

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# DCS Full Report ARTS/HUMANITIES/SCIENCE/COMMERCE

Institute ID: IR17-COLL-2-18717

Institute Name: Jawaharlal Nehru Rajkeeya Mahavidyalaya

Status: Submitted Edited: No

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	3075	3405	3425		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	570	375			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	1256	1676	2932	2809	123	0	569	179
PG	78	273	351	348	3	0	97	24

## Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	913	(2013- 14)	518	112	30000 (Thirty thousand)	145
(2012- 13)	1188	(2014- 15)	677	126	30000 (Thirty thousand)	150
(2013- 14)	1197	(2015- 16)	630	140	30000 (Thirty Thousand)	170

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	149	(2013- 14)	128	0	0(Zero)	2
(2013- 14)	154	(2014- 15)	131	0	0(Zero)	1
(2014- 15)	177	(2015- 16)	131	0	0(Zero)	1

#### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):  $\boxed{0}$ 

#### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:  $\begin{bmatrix} 0 \end{bmatrix}$ 

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

#### Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
0
0

## **Faculty Details**

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Abdul Salam	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	74
2	Avijit Golui	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	60
3	Bimla Toppo	37	Other	Female	NET	10
4	Dr F H Hashmi	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300
5	Dr K Chanderdeep Singh	37	Assistant	Male	Ph.D	61

			Professor			
6	Dr K Sonamuthu	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	254
7	Dr Anjani Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	62
8	Dr Dipon Sharmah	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	65
9	Dr G Rajendran	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	253
10	Dr Govind Singh Panwar	67	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	266
11	Dr H K Sharma	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	310
12	Dr Hema Banerjee	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	253
13	Dr Iqbal Ahmad	66	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	453
14	Dr J R Chowdhary	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237
15	Dr J S Manhas	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	341
16	Dr K C Joshi	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	310
17	Dr K P Sharma	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	346
18	Dr K Rajmohan	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	253
19	Dr K V Ramana Murthy	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	244
20	Dr Kandi Muthu	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74
21	Dr Kusum Kumari	38	Assistant	Female	Ph.D	73

			Professor			
22	Dr Laly Joseph	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	317
23	Dr Manju Nair	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	253
24	Dr N Francis Xavier	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	446
25	Dr N Lakshmi	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60
26	Dr N Rajavel	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	403
27	Dr Noman Raouf	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	73
28	Dr P M Murali	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	254
29	Dr PALANISWAMY	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	208
30	Dr Pramod Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72
31	Dr R G S Baghel	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	295
32	Dr Raj Nath	63	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	317
33	Dr Ramesh Kumar	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	290
34	Dr Rasbehari Banerjee	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	69
35	Dr Ratan Mazumder	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	241
36	Dr Ratna Kushwaha	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50
37	Dr S Jayakumar	53	Associate	Male	Ph.D	310

			Professor			
38	Dr S S Sreekumar	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
39	Dr S Velayutham	66	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	334
40	Dr Sainaba Golder	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	256
41	Dr Salim Box Mandal	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	73
42	Dr Satya Prakash	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	73
43	Dr Satyam Setia	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	252
44	Dr Suresh Chandra Chaturvedi	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228
45	Dr Swapan Kumar Biswas	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	254
46	Dr T C Khatri	66	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	333
47	Dr T Hemalatha	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	74
48	Dr Tamil Selvi	34	Other	Female	Ph.D	9
49	Dr Tejeshwari Salam	31	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	9
50	Dr V M Tripathi	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	313
51	Dr Vijay Tyagi	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	331
52	Dr Vinod N C	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74
53	Dr Vivek Kumar Sahu	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	62

54	GOUTHAM	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	72
55	JOCHIBED VINCENT	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	65
56	K Venkatesan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	73
57	M Sambasivam	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	74
58	Miss Sansarwati	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	254
59	Nidhi Katiyar	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	73
60	Nidhi Shekhawat	40	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	73
61	P Ajitha Narendran	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	74
62	Parthiban	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	65
63	Patrick Ekka	43	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	175
64	PEARL DEVDAS	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	358
65	Prakash Horo	34	Other	Male	NET	8
66	Prasad Rao Thota	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60
67	Rajeev Kumar Tiwari	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	74
68	Reena Dey	42	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	9
69	RENY SAMUEL	46	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	254
70	Rudra Pratap Singh	27	Assistant	Male	NET	8

			Professor			
71	SAJI JOSEPH	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	295
72	Santosh Kumar Jha	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	63
73	Seemanta Kr Deka	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	65
74	Shadab Hasan	48	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	253
75	Smt Sheeja Jenson	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	356
76	Suresh Kumar Arya	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	68
77	V Indumathi	36	Other	Female	NET	9
78	VINOD KUMAR	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	348

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	494610 (Four Lakh Forty Six Thousand Ten)	1967507 (Nineteen Lakh Sixteen Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Seven)	749496 (Seven Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Six)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	505850 (Five Lakh	296742 (Two Lakh	930027 (Nine				

	Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty)	Ninety Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Two)	Lakh Thirty Thousand Twenty Seven)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	1200000 (Twelve Lakhs)	1100560 (Eleven Lakhs Five Hundred and Sixty)	1089800 (Ten Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	159265000 (Fifteen Crore Ninety Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand)	164238000 (Sixteen Crore Forty Two Lakhs thirty Eight Thousand)	146333000 (Fourteen Crore Sixty Three Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Work etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	36300000 (Three Crore Sixty Three (Shluzapus)	19485000 (One Crore Ninety Four Lakhs Eight Five Thousand)	13930000 (One Crore Thirty Nine Lakhs Thirty Thousand)

## Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 2

#### **IPR**

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0

No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

# Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	4	3
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	4	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	510000	255000	265000
Amount Received in Words	Five Lakh Ten Thousand	Two Lakh Fifty Five Thousand	Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand

# **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

## **Executive Development Program**

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs			
Total no. of Participants			
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)			
Total Annual Earnings in Words			

# Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

## **Upload Prescribed Formats**

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download

		uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://jnrm.and.nic.in